DataLink Survey: Providers SurveyMonkey

Q1 Provider's Information

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Provider's name 100.00% 20
Phone number 95.00% 19
Fax 75.00% 15
Email 95.00% 19
Contact Name of Person Who Took Survey (optional) 65.00% 13
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DataLink Survey: Providers

Q2 Do you know what the DataLink Program is?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Ihave heard
of it, but I...

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

| have heard of it, but | do not know what it is

TOTAL

Response#l | have heard of it, but | do not know what it is
Response#2 No

Response#3 | have heard of it, but | do not know what it is
Response#4 No

Response#5 No

Response#6 No

Response#7 | have heard of it, but | do not know what it is
Response#8 Yes

Response#9 | have heard of it, but | do not know what it is
Response#10 No

Response#11 | have heard of it, but | do not know what it is
Response#12 Yes

Response#13 Yes

Response#14 No

Response#15 Yes

Response#16 No

Response#17 Yes

Response#18 Yes

Response#19 No

Response#20 No
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
30.00%

45.00%

25.00%

SurveyMonkey

20



DataLink Survey: Providers

Q3 Are you interested in learning more about DataLink?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

Yes, please
contact me

No,  am not
interested i...

No, | feel
comfortable...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, please contact me 61.11%
No, I am not interested in learning more about DataLink 11.11%
No, | feel comfortable with the DataLink Program 27.78%
TOTAL

Response#1 | Yes, please contact me

Response#2 | Yes, please contact me

Response#3 | No, | am not interested in learning more about DataLink

Response#4 | Yes, please contact me

Response#5 | Yes, please contact me

Response#6 | Yes, please contact me

Response#7 | Other, only if | knew more

Response#8 | No, | feel comfortable with the DatalLink Program

Response#9 | Yes, please contact me

Response#10 | Yes, please contact me

Response#11 | No, | feel comfortable with the DatalLink Program

Response#12 | No, | feel comfortable with the DatalLink Program

Response#13 | No, | feel comfortable with the Datalink Program

Response#14 | Yes, please contact me

Response#15 | Yes, please contact me

Response#16 | Yes, please contact me

Response#17 | No, | feel comfortable with the DatalLink Program

Response#18 | No, | am not interested in learning more about DatalLink

Response#19 | Respondent skipped this question

Response#20 | Yes, please contact me

3/8

SurveyMonkey

11

18



DataLink Survey: Providers SurveyMonkey

Q4 How often are you contacted about consumers (patients) who have
been involved with law enforcement?

Answered: 20  Skipped: O

Yes’ onth _
times a month

Yes,3to4
times a month

Yes,5t010
times a month

I do not know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
never 10.00% 2
Yes, 1 to 2 times a month 40.00% 8
Yes, 3 to 4 times a month 30.00% 6
Yes, 5 to 10 times a month 0.00% 0
| do not know 20.00% 4
TOTAL 20

Response#1l | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#2 | | do not know

Response#3 never

Response#4 never

Response#5 | ves, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#6 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#7 | ves, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#8 | | do not know

Response#9 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#10 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#11 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#12 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#13 | ves, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#14 | ves, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#15 | ves, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#16 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month

Response#17 | Yes, 3 to 4 times a month

Response#18 | | do not know

Response#19 | | do not know

Response#20 | ves, 1 to 2 times a month



DataLink Survey: Providers

Q5 If you answered "yes" to the previous question, who contacts you?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 2

Core Service
Agency (CSA)

Detention
Centers

Both

Neither

Other (please

ANSWER CHOICES

Core Service Agency (CSA)

Detention Centers
Both
Neither

Other (please specify)

specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES

16.67%

5.56%

38.89%

0.00%

38.89%

TOTAL
Response#1 Both
Response#2 Both
Response#3 Respondent skipped this question
Response#4 We have a program in the detention center but no one lets us know if
our clients get detained.
Response#5 Both
Response#6 DSS, DJS
Response#7 Both
Response#8 Both
Response#9 I'm contacted by the program director at a local treatment program
Response#10 Both
Response#11 Core Service Agency (CSA)
Response#12 Core Service Agency (CSA)
Response#13 Core Service Agency (CSA)
Response#14 CSA, Detention Center, Public Defenders, Probation officers
Response#15 Detention Centers
Response#16 Client self referrs
Response#17 Both
Response#18 Parole and probation- Sex offenders only
Response#19 Respondent skipped this question
Response#20 Other resources in the community
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90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

18



DataLink Survey: Providers SurveyMonkey

Q6 Do you currently work with your local detention center and/or Core
Service Agency (CSA) to coordinate care for individuals entering or
leaving the facility?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 1
Yes, lwork
with the loc...
Yes, lwork
withthe CSA

Yes, lwork
with both

No, ido not
workwith...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | work with the local detention center 10.53% 2
Yes, | work with the CSA 5.26% 1
Yes, | work with both 47.37% 9
No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA 36.84% 7
TOTAL 19

Response#1 | Yes, | work with both

Response#2 | Yes, | work with both

Response#3 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#4 | Yes, | work with the local detention center

Response#5 | Yes, | work with both

Response#6 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#7 | Yes, | work with both

Response#8 | Yes, | work with both

Response#9 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#10 | Yes, | work with both

Response#11 | Yes, | work with the CSA

Response#12 | Yes, | work with both

Response#13 | Yes, | work with both

Response#14 | Yes, | work with both

Response#15 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#16 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#17 | Yes, | work with the local detention center

Response#18 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA

Response#19 | Respondent skipped this question

Response#20 | No, i do not work with either the local detention center or CSA
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DataLink Survey: Providers

SurveyMonkey

Q7 What information or resources would be most helpful to you (provider)
to help reduce the likelihood that an individual will recidivate or continue

to have interactions with law enforcement? (free text)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 9

Response#1 Respondent skipped this question

Response#2 Job opportunity

Response#3 Not sure - our outpatient program serves children and youth and most clients are not
engaging with the legal system

Response#4 Know when an occurrence happens so it can be discussed in treatment, better
relationship with detention center to let provider know when clients are being release
so we can touch base with person to get them back into treatment.

Response#5 clear communication of expectations for the client

Response#6 Respondent skipped this question

Response#7 Respondent skipped this question

Response#8 Respondent skipped this question

Response#9 Respondent skipped this question

Response#10 Former family supports that were helpful in maintaining sobriety

Response#11 Respondent skipped this question

Response#12 Respondent skipped this question

Response#13 We need affordable, safe housing options for individuals returning to the community
for jails or prisons.

Response#14 Transitional/affordable housing availability, mental health services offered in the jail
are often not cooperative with the mental health services offered outside of the jail.
Very often, prescribed meds are not available in the jail and our clients' mental health
often deteriorates as a result of this. Our psychiatrist has made recommendations
for our clients who are incarcerated and the mental health staff at the jail refuse to
consider these though we may have been serving the client for a significant time prior
to incarceration.

Response#15 Initiate treatment confirmation and discharge planning as early in the patient's
detention as possible, exchange ROIs and contact names with the Treatment Center
and ensure patient's medications were continued during incarceration.

Response#16 More information about the DatalLink

Response#17 Respondent skipped this question

Response#18 n/a our clients are mostly children- and some adult sex offenders post prison

Response#19 Respondent skipped this question

Response#20 Information of the available services needs of the individual

718



DataLink Survey: Providers

SurveyMonkey

Q8 In the event that one of your consumers (participants) have been
identified as incarcerated, what would be the best way to contact you
regarding DataLink? (NOTE: if your ProviderConnect demographic
information is not current, please provide the appropriate information

Answered: 19

Email

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Phone

Fax

Email

TOTAL

Response#1

Email

Response#2

Phone

Response#3

Email

Response#4

Email

Response#5

Fax

Response#6

Fax

Response#7

Email

Response#8

Email

Response#9

Email

Response#10

Email

Response#11

Email

Response#12

Fax

Response#13

Phone

Response#14

Fax

Response#15

Phone

Response#16

Email

Response#17

Email

Response#18

Fax

Response#19

Respondent skipped this question

Response#20

Email

below)

Skipped: 1

40% 50% 60% 70%
RESPONSES

15.79%

80%

26.32%

57.89%
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90% 100%

11

19



